GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1126
ANSWERED ON- 01/08/2024

NUCLEAR POWER PRODUCTION

1126. SHRI PARIMAL NATHWANI

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of nuclear power produced in the country during the last five years, State-wise;
(b) the share of nuclear power in total power produced in the country; and

(c) whether Government is planning to build more nuclear power plants, if so, the details

thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS
AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) The details of electricity generated by nuclear power stations located in different states are

as follows:
State Present Installed Generation during last five years
Capacity (MW) (2019-20 to 2023-24) in MU
Maharashtra 1400 44124
Rajasthan 1180 37787
Tamil Nadu 2440 73100
Uttar Pradesh 440 16724
Gujarat 1840 21895
Karnataka 880 36811

(b) The share of nuclear power in the total electricity generation in the country was about

2.8% in the year 2023-24.

(©) Yes. The installed capacity is set to increase from 8180 MW to 22480 MW by 2031-
32.
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